TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantage Payroll Services, Inc.		06/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paychex of New York, LLC	
Street Address:	911 Panorama Trail	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14625	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2633563	SMALL BIZ PAYROLL
Registration Number:	3030793	SMALL BIZ PAYROLL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)263-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585) 263-1000

Email: kwalsh@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021104/000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
Signature:	/kristenmwalsh/
Date:	07/11/2008 TRADEMARK

900111052 REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0539

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Advantage to Paychex#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For value received, the undersigned Advantage Payroll Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 126 Merrow Road, Auborn, ME 04211-1330, hereby assigns to Paychex of New York, LLC, a New York limited liability company, with offices located at 911 Panorama Trail, Rochester, New York 14625, all of its right, title and interest in the following United States trademark, all registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SMALL BIZ PAYROLL	2633563	8 Oct 2002
SMALL BIZ PAYROLL	3030793	13 Dec 2005
(and design)		

Dated: June 30, 2008

RECORDED: 07/11/2008

Advantage Payroll Services, Inc.

Name: John Md

Title: Senior Vice President,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0541